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Skill Validation Simulation  

Each community partner (ie. Home Health Company) will schedule 
up to 2 of their educators/trainers/super-users a time to 
demonstrate their skills and receive validation by a Children’s 
Health content expert.  The preferred method is to use a Zoom 
virtual network to connect the user with the content expert.  The 
user will need: 

• a computer with camera and speakers available  
• all equipment and supplies necessary to demonstrate their 

skill based on the activity.  The list of supplies required for 
each activity are available on the Community Partners page 
on Childrens.com  

During the simulated validation, the user will be validated objectively based on a rubric for each skill.  
A validation certificate will be issued to the user.  After the educators/trainers/super-users are 
validated, they will in-turn validate the staff at their company.  A rubric is available to ensure 
consistency in validation. 
 
The user will complete all training material for the activity and then schedule an appointment for skill 
validation. Time blocks have been identified for the Children’s Health content expert to be available 
for the validations.  Those time blocks are updated on Childrens.com each quarter. 
 
To schedule a time, send email to the content expert with the subject line Community Partner Skill 
Validation.   
 

Skill Content Expert Email address 

Central Venous Line Cindy Flom 
Cindi Winkle 
Lindsey Flores 
Maggie Coleman 

Cindy.Flom@childrens.com 
Cynthia.Winkle@childrens.com 
Lindsey.Flores@childrens.com 
Margaret.Coleman@childrens.com 
 

Tracheostomy Cindy Whitney 
Candice Bailey 
Rebecca Brooks 

Cindy.Whitney@childrens.com 
Candice.Bailey@childrens.com 
 

Gastrostomy Janet Morgan 
 

Janet.morgan@childrens.com 
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